STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Roy COOPER
GOVERNOR

March 4, 2019

‘Addendum No. 1
RE: Contract # C204310
WBS # 47256.3.2
STATE FUNDED

Dare County (Tugs and Barges)
Construct 2 Support Tugs with A/Frame, 2 Support Tugs and 2 Deck Barges

JAMES H. TROGDON, HlI

SECRETARY

February 19, 2019 Letting-Extended To March 19, 2019 Letting

To Whom It May Concern:

Reference is made to the plans and proposal form furnished to you on this project. The
Department has since incorporated changes and has made every effort to highlight, in
grey, the changes for your attention; however each bidder is advised to thoroughly review

the plans and proposals and base their bid on its contents.

For your convenience, the following pages have been revised and revisions are

-highlighted in grey:
Page No. Page No.
Proposal Cover TS-37
First Page (un-numbered) TS-48 - 50
G-2&3 TS-63
CS-16 -18 TS-65 & 66
CS-29 TS-77
CS-37 TS-83
TS-1&2 TS-88
TS-4 TS-100 & 101
T8-13 SS-3
TS-14 -17 8§-5
TS-20 SS-8
TS-26 & 27 SS-9
TS-29 SS-11
TS-33 SS-12

Mailing Address:

NC DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
CONTRACT STANDARDS AND DEVELOPMENT
1591 MAIL SERVICE CENTER

RALEIGH, NC 27699-1591

Telephone: (919) 707 -6900
Fax: (919) 2504127
Customer Service: 1-877-368-4968

Website: www.nedot.gov

Location:
1020 BIRCH RIDGE DR.
RALEIGH, NC 27610




204310

Dare County

In view of these revisions we are sending a new proposal form reflecting the new letting
date of March 19, 2019 and including the above noted revisions. Please discard the
proposal form previously furnished to you and replace with the revised proposal form.

Sincerely,

@MLOJV £ Dasenpert, Y.

FB1BBO3BA4TAA42..

Ronald. E. Davenport, Jr., PE
State Contract Officer

REDV/jjl
Attachments

cc:  Mr. Lamar Sylvester, PE
Ms. Jerry Jennings PE
Mr. Ron Hancock, PE
Mr. Jon Weathersbee, PE
Mr. Ken Kennedy, PE
Mr. Sterling Baker, PE
Project File (2)

Mr. Ray Arnold, PE

Mr. Jamie Lancaster, PE
Mr. Mike Gwyn

Ms. Lori Strickland

Ms. Jaci Kincaid

Ms. Penny Higgins

Mr. Mitchell Dixon



